		2001			
	010	03-30-2001	n aut 148 i		
	FORM PTO-1618A		epartment of Commerce		
	Expires 06/30/99 MAD		and Trademark Office		
	OMB 0651-0027 MAR 2 7 2001	101653605	TRADEMARK		
	OMB 0651-0027 MAR 2 7 2001	1010555			
	Ex SECOND	TION FORM COVER O	יוויפוסונונו		
	TO THE LABOR	TION FORM COVER S	HELI		
		RADEMARKS ONLY	ah ad a visinal daaw mant(a) ar aany(isa)		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		cned original document(s) or copy(les).		
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
	New		License		
\	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)				
2	Document ID#	Security Agreemen	,		
7.0%	Correction of PTO Error	□ Mongon	Effective Date		
1/	Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name	Month Day Year		
J,	Corrective Document	☐ Change of Name			
, ,	Reel # Frame #	□ 04h			
M		Other			
14.)	Conveying Party	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
	Name PEL Industries Limited		Month Day Year		
	Name IEE industries Eminted		02/15/2000		
	Formerly				
		7 - 1 - 1			
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	_ Limited Partnership	Corporation Association		
	Other (Company)				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization New Zealand			
	Chizenship state of theorper attorn organ	11011 2001010			
	Receiving Party	ark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
	Name (line 1) Ullrich Holdings Limited		8 F		
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Address (line 1) 20 Zelanian Drive	1 - \ 2-12-F			
	Address (line 2) <u>East Tamaki</u>				
	Address (line 3) Auckland	New Zealand	77 . C - 1-		
	City Consequence Foundation For Foundation Foundation For Foundation Foundatio	State/Country	Zip Code		
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
	Corporation Association		domiciled in the United States, an		
			appointment of a domestic		
	Other (Company)		representative should be Attached.		
			(Designation must be a separate document		
			from Assignment.)		
	☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization <u>New Zealand</u>			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet				
	to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,				
	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Reg				
	Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20				
	Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NO	T SEND REQUESTS TO REC	CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO		
•	THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with requirements.	ead caver cheet(c) inform	ation to: Commissioner of Petents		
03/30/2001 TD	and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 3/30/2001 TDIAZ1 00000017 1272369				
	40.00 @P				
01 FC:481	TV. VV UP				
	J				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.				
Name Foley Lardner				
Address (line 1) 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500				
Address (line 2 Washington, D. C. 20007-5109				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address				
Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 672-5300 .				
Name Geoffrey M. McNutt				
Address (line 1) Foley & Lardner				
Address (line 2 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500				
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20007-5109				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document				
Including any attachments. # 11				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same				
Property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
1272369				
N. I. CD. /				
Number of Properties				
Enter the total number of properties involved. #1				
Fee Amount				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$\frac{\$40.00}{}\$				
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □				
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 19-0741				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🔀 No 🗌				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
To the best of my knowledge and benefit the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
Copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated				
herein.				
W 1 11 11 11 11 11 12 200				
Geoffrey M. McNutt Man Mark 21, 2001				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

BETWEEN

PEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

AND

ULLRICH HOLDINGS LIMITED

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WEST-WALKER BENNETT

PATENT, TRADE MARK AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

MOBIL ON THE PARK, 157 LAMBTON QUAY, PO BOX 1344, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND. TELEPHONE 64-4-499 9058. FAX 64-4-499 9306. E-MAIL: wwbt@wwbt.co.nz

PARTIES

PEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED (previously Precision Electronics Limited), a New Zealand company, of 20 Zelanian Drive, East Tamaki, Auckland, New Zealand ("Assignor")

15 th day of

ULLRICH HOLDINGS LIMITED, a New Zealand company, of 20 Zelanian Drive, East Tamaki, Auckland, New Zealand ("Assignee")

INTRODUCTION

- 0.1 The Assignor is the registered proprietor of a number of patents, particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 ("the patents").
- 0.2 The Assignor is the applicant in a number of patent applications, particulars of which are set out in Schedule 2 ("the patent applications").
- 0.3 The Assignor is the registered proprietor and applicant for registration of a number of trade marks, particulars of which are set out in Schedule 3 ("the trade marks").
- 0.4 The Assignor is the registered proprietor of a number of registered designs, particulars of which are set out in Schedule 4 ("the registered designs").
- 0.5The Assignor is the owner of copyright ("the copyright") in works related to the patents, the patent applications, the trade marks, and the registered designs, including copyright in any drawings, plans, manufacturing moulds or dies, tables, compilations, computer programs and computer software.
- 0.6 The Assignor is the owner of layout design rights in layout designs, including layout designs related to the patents and the patent applications.
- 0.7 The Assignor has agreed to assign the patents, the patent applications, the trade marks, the registered designs, the copyright, and the layout design rights to the Assignee.

163137 vt WGN *

1. OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

- In consideration of the sum of NZ\$136,000 plus GST if any paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (the receipt of which is acknowledged) the Assignor assigns to the Assignee:
 - 1.1.1 all its rights, title and interest to the patents;
 - 1.1.2 all its rights, title and interest to the patent applications;
 - 1.1.3 all its rights, title and interest to the trade marks for which the Assignor is the registered proprietor;
 - 1.1.4 the benefit of the trade marks for which the Assignor is the applicant for registration with the intent that any registrations granted thereon shall become the property of the Assignee;
 - 1.1.5 the goodwill attaching to and symbolised by the trade marks;
 - 1.1.6 the goodwill attaching to and symbolised by all other unregistered trade marks (whether registrable or not) in use by the Assignor as at the date of this Deed;
 - 1.1.7 all its rights, title and interest to the registered designs for which the Assignor is the registered proprietor;
 - 1.1.8 all its rights, title and interest to the copyright related to the patents or the patent applications or products incorporating the inventions the subject thereof or any of them, the trade marks or the registered designs;
 - 1.1.9 all its rights, title and interest to future copyright that will or may come into existence in respect of the existing patents, patent applications, trade marks or registered designs or any patents, patent applications or products incorporating the inventions the subject thereof or any of them, trade marks or registered designs devised by the Assignor in the future, or on the occurrence of a future event;

163137 v1 WGN •

1.1.10 all its rights, title, and interest to the layout designs;

1.1.11 all its rights, title and interest to future layout design rights that will or

may come into existence at a future time or on the happening of a

future event;

1.1.12 all associated rights of action, powers and benefits.

SIGNED AS A DEED

ULLRICH HOLDINGS LIMITED

by:

PETER F ULLRICH - Director

CARLYN I ULLRICH - Director

PEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

by:

PETER F ULLRICH - Director

CARLYN I ULLRICH - Director

163137 v1 WGN •

COUNTRY	TITLE	GRANT NO.	7
NZ	Improved Energiser	240413	Payer
NZ	Reel With Anti-Tangle Extension	334535	T 1 5.
NZ	An Improved Fence Energiser	237718	1
NZ	Improvements in Electric Fencing	286109	
NZ	Improvements in Electric Fencing	245599	7

vi WGN •

COUNTRY	TITLE	APPLN NO.
NZ	An Improved Electric Fence Energiser	500933
NZ	Improved Energiser	335121
NZ	Improved Energiser	270570
NZ	Improvements in Electric Fencing	314578
NZ	Method and System for Controlling an Electric Fence Energiser	333747
PCT	System and Method for Electronically Signalling Along a Fence Line	PCT/NZ99/00137
NZ	Transmission of Signals Along a Fence Line Without an Earth Probe	500355

163137 v1 WGN *

COUNTRY	TRADE MARK	CLASS(ES)	APPLN NO./ REGN NO.
NZ	DURACOM	9	310622
NZ	FARMNET	6	308690
NZ	FARMNET	9	308691
NZ	FARMNET	17	308692
NZ	FENCENET	6	308687
NZ	FENCENET	9	308688
NZ	FENCENET	17	308689
USA	PEL	US 12,13,21, 26 (INTL 6, 9, 17)	1272369
EUROPE	PEL	6, 9, 17	142109
IRELAND	PEL	9	168297
IRELAND	PEL	17	168298
MEXICO	PEL	9	556390
MEXICO	PEL	17	530771
CANADA	PEL	·6	282648
NZ	PEL	17	142256
NZ	PEL	6	142257
NZ	PEL	9	142258
NZ	ENDUROPULS E	9	274048
AU	PEL	17	648063
AU	PEL	9	648063
AU	PEL	6	648063

WGN *

COUNTRY	TITLE	REG NO.
USA	An Insulator	30042

163137 vl WGN *

RECORDED: 03/27/2001